A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere congratulations to the Federated States of Micronesia Olympic Team regarding their participation in the 2016 Summer Olympic Games held in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia was represented in
- 2 several sports at the 2016 Summer Olympic Games in Rio de Janeiro,
- 3 Brazil; and
- 4 WHEREAS, both athletes and coaches exhibited great team work
- 5 and athletic effort at the 2016 Summer Olympic Games; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 7 and the citizens of the Nation recognize the contribution to our
- 8 Nation of not only our athletes' participation in their individual
- 9 sports, but the value of the whole Federated States of
- 10 Micronesia's 2016 Olympic Team as excellent representatives in an
- 11 international setting; and
- 12 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 13 wishes to express its sincere congratulations to the Federated
- 14 States of Micronesia Olympic Team for its participation at the
- 15 2016 Summer Olympic Games; and, now, therefore,
- 16 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated
- 17 States of Micronesia, Fifth Regular Session, 2016, that the Congress
- 18 hereby expresses its sincere congratulations to the Federated States
- 19 of Micronesia Olympic Team regarding their participation in the 2016

```
1 Summer Olympic Games held in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil;
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution
 2
   be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of
 4 Micronesia and the FSM National Olympic Committee.
 5
                           Introduced by: /s/ Isaac V. Figir
 6 Date: 9/19/16
                                               Isaac V. Figir
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```